EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK
EUROSYSTEM

Calendar of Piero Cipollone

Member of the ECB’s Executive Board

February 2025

Date Meeting/Event (incl. topic/meeting participants, as applicable)

Monday, 3 February Meeting with Rasmus Degn, Head of Department International
economics and financial conditions of the Ministry of Economic
Affairs of Denmark, on the upcoming Danish Presidency of the
Council of the European Union

Meeting with Jens Brgchner, Secretary of State at the Ministry
of Taxation of Denmark, and Steen Lohmann Poulsen, Deputy
Secretary of State at the Ministry of Business, Industry and
Financial Affairs of Denmark, on the upcoming Danish
Presidency of the Council of the European Union

Tuesday, 4 February Executive Board
Wednesday, 5 February = Meeting with media

Meeting with Deutsche Bank AG, on a digital euro

Thursday, 6 February Eurogroup Working Group (EWG) — teleconference
Economic and Financial Committee — teleconference
Friday, 7 February EWG - teleconference

Meeting with Aurore Lalucq, Chair of the Committee on
Economic and Monetary Affairs (ECON) of the European
Parliament, on the regulation of the European Parliament and
of the Council of the European Union on markets in crypto-
assets — teleconference

Tuesday, 11 February Executive Board

Wednesday, 12 February Meeting with Cecilia Skingsley, Head of the Bank for
International Settlements Innovation Hub, on innovation in
money and payments — teleconference

Meeting with Marco Falcone, Member of the European
Parliament, on a digital euro — teleconference
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Thursday, 13 February

Friday, 14 February

Monday, 17 February

Tuesday, 18 February

Wednesday, 19 February

Thursday, 20 February

Tuesday, 25 February

Wednesday, 26 February

Thursday, 27 February

Friday, 28 February

European Fintech Day 2025 — pre-recorded keynote interview
on “A European vision for the future of digital finance and
payments”

Meeting with José Manuel Campa, Chairperson of the
European Banking Authority, on a digital euro — teleconference

Meeting with Auke Zijlstra, Member of the European
Parliament, on a digital euro

Meeting with Pedro Lourtie, Head of Cabinet of the President,
and Jakob Wegener Friis, Chief Economic Advisor, European
Council, on a digital euro

Meeting with Maria Luis Albuquerque, European
Commissioner for Financial Services and the Savings and
Investments Union, on a digital euro and stablecoins

Eurogroup
Executive Board

MNI Connect webcast, organised by MNI - Market News —
speech on “Striking the right balance: the ECB’s balance sheet
and its implications for monetary policy”

Governing Council

Meeting with Confcommercio, on a digital euro —
teleconference

Central bank digital currency steering group — teleconference

Meeting with Sarah Hunter, Assistant Governor of the Reserve
Bank of Australia, on economic developments

Meeting with Sarah Breeden, Deputy Governor for Financial
Stability of the Bank of England, on payment issues and
central bank digital currency

G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors

G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors

Meeting with Lucrezia Reichlin, Professor of Economics at the

London Business School, on stablecoins — teleconference

EWG - teleconference
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